Amendments to the DEBT SERVICE BUDGET BILL (Senate 6251 and Assembly 9751)

DEBT SERVICE

Page 1,	Line 17	Strike out and insert	"2,991,175,000" "3,023,675,000"
Page 3,	Line 25	Strike out and insert	"2,349,650,000" "2,382,150,000"
Page 5,	Between lines 12 and 13	Insert	
	for payment of expenses on bor development ini	the Urban Development Corpor principal, interest, and reads issued to finance econom tiatives outside of the cit fied by the empire opportur	elated nic sy of nity
Page 7,	Line 19	Strike out and insert	"25,000,000" "32,500,000"
Page 8,	Line 30	Strike out and insert	"2,349,650,000" "2,382,150,000"
Page 8,	Line 33	Strike out and insert	"2,991,175,000" "3,023,675,000"
Page 10,	Line 62	Strike out and insert	"1,086,000,000" "1,272,000,000"
Page 11,	Line 3	Strike out and insert	"710,000,000" "885,000,000"
Page 11,	Line 4	Strike out and insert	"21,000,000" "32,000,000"
Page 11,	Line 7	Strike out and insert	"1,086,000,000" "1,272,000,000"

Amendments to the PUBLIC PROTECTION AND GENERAL GOVERNMENT BUDGET BILL (Senate 6252 and Assembly 9752)

CRIME VICTIMS BOARD

Page 35,	Line 6	Strike out and insert	"33,992,000" "34,081,000"
Page 35,	Line 10	Strike out and insert	"66,997,000" "67,086,000"
Page 35,	Line 19	Strike out and insert	"1,534,000" "1,623,000"
Page 35,	Line 19	Strike out and insert	"33,992,000" "34,081,000"
Page 35,	Line 21	Strike out and insert	"40,0000" "40,000"
Page 35,	Line 23	Strike out and insert	"5,600,000" "5,689,000"
Page 35,	Line 23	Strike out and insert	"66,997,000" "67,086,000"
Page 35,	Line 28	Strike out and insert	"5,600,000" "5,689,000"
Page 35,	Line 56	Strike out and insert	"144,000" "233,000"
Page 35,	Line 60	Strike out and insert	"284,000" "373,000"
Page 37,	Line 36	Strike out and insert	"66,997,000" "67,086,000"
	DIVISION OF	CRIMINAL JUSTICE SERVIC	ES
Page 39,	Line 5	Strike out and insert	"98,960,000" "99,160,000"
Page 39,	Line 10	Strike out and insert	"207,723,000" "207,923,000"
Page 39,	Line 18	Strike out and insert	"42,572,000" "42,772,000"
Page 39,	Line 18	Strike out and insert	"98,960,000" "99,160,000"
Page 39,	Line 23	Strike out and insert	"97,840,000" "98,040,000"
Page 39,	Line 23	Strike out and insert	"207,723,000" "207,923,000"

Page 39,	Line 28	Strike out and insert	"13,814,000" "14,014,000"
Page 39,	Between lines 57 and 58	Insert	
		expenses of the livery vehice program	
Page 39,	Line 59	Strike out and insert	"1,971,000" "2,171,000"
Page 50,	Line 12	Strike out and insert	"207,723,000" "207,923,000"
	OFFICE OF	GENERAL SERVICES	
Page 74,	Line 7	Strike out and insert	"13,723,000" "14,073,000"
Page 74,	Line 10	Strike out and insert	"230,169,000" "239,569,000"
Page 74,	Line 13	Strike out and insert	"592,588,000" "602,338,000"
Page 74,	Line 23	Strike out first and insert	"13,723,000" "14,073,000"
Page 74,	Line 23	Strike out second and insert	"13,723,000" "14,073,000"
Page 74,	Line 26	Strike out first and insert	"230,169,000" "239,569,000"
Page 74,	Line 26	Strike out second and insert	"230,169,000" "239,569,000"
Page 74,	Line 29	Strike out and insert	"378,588,000" "388,338,000"
Page 74,	Line 29	Strike out and insert	"592,588,000" "602,338,000"
Page 74,	Line 47	Strike out and insert	"59,499,000" "69,249,000"
Page 75,	Between Lines 11 and 12	Insert	
		Funds - Other / State Operati ecial Revenue Fund - 339 ment Account	ons
		tributed ion and maintenance of Cuba	350,000
		nt subtotal	
	-	-	

Page 75,	Line 27	Strike out and insert	"44,757,000" "54,157,000"
Page 75,	Line 31	Strike out and insert	"46,308,000" "55,708,000"
Page 77,	Line 50	Strike out and insert	"378,588,000" "388,338,000"
	DIVISION OF N	MILITARY AND NAVAL AFFAIRS	
Page 98,	Line 6	Strike out and insert	"40,882,000" "10,040,882,000"
Page 98,	Line 6	Strike out and insert	"14,884,758,900" "4,884,758,900"
Page 98,	Line 11	Strike out and insert	"90,982,000" "10,090,982,000"
Page 98,	Line 11	Strike out and insert	"14,934,743,900" "4,934,743,900"
Page 98,	Line 20	Strike out and insert	"5,500,000" "10,005,500,000"
Page 98,	Line 20	Strike out and insert	"40,882,000" "10,040,882,000"
Page 98,	Line 25	Strike out and insert	"7,150,000" "10,007,150,000"
Page 98,	Line 25	Strike out and insert	"90,982,000" "10,090,982,000"
Page 98,	Line 40	Strike out and insert	"1,775,000" "10,001,775,000"
Page 99,	Between lines 7 and 8	Insert	
	Federal Operat	ue Funds - Federal / Aid to Ling Grants Fund - 290 s for Disaster Assistance A	
	of costs result 2001 attack of trade center. is hereby auties as an amounts as an attack department authority, in federal funds	the federal government's salting from the September 1 on the New York city world. The director of the budg thorized to transfer such the necessary to any eligible nent, agency or public accounts to accompliss and accounts to accomplis	1, met e
		of the appropriation	
	Program acc	count subtotal	10,000,000,000
Page 103,	Line 16	Strike out	"71,682,000"

and insert

"10,071,682,000*"*

Page 104,	Lines 41-42	After "2001" strike o	out
	", as amended by	a chapter of the laws	of 2002"
Page 104,	Line 49	Strike out and insert	"15,000,000,000" "5,000,000,000"
Page 104,	Line 49		(re. \$14,730,000,000)" '(re. \$4,730,000,000)"
Page 106,	Line 12	Strike out and insert	"14,917,493,900" "4,917,493,900"
	DEPAR	TMENT OF STATE	
Page 125,	Line 6	Strike out and insert	"83,445,000" "92,945,000"
Page 125,	Line 10	Strike out and insert	"139,440,000" "148,940,000"
Page 125,	Line 19	Strike out and insert	"72,500,000" "82,000,000"
Page 125,	Line 19	Strike out and insert	"83,445,000" "92,945,000"
Page 125,	Line 23	Strike out and insert	"76,200,000" "85,700,000"
Page 125,	Line 23	Strike out and insert	"139,440,000" "148,940,000"
Page 126,	Line 23	Strike out and insert	"95,452,000" "104,952,000"
Page 127,	Line 11	Strike out and insert	"58,000,000" "67,500,000"
Page 127,	Line 13	Strike out and insert	"68,000,000" "77,500,000"
Page 130,	Line 17	Strike out and insert	"139,440,000" "148,940,000"
	DIVISION	OF STATE POLICE	
Page 136,	Line 7	Strike out and insert	"82,507,000" "84,507,000"
Page 136,	Line 11	Strike out and insert	"445,380,000" "447,380,000"
Page 136,	Line 21	Strike out first and insert	"82,507,000" "84,507,000"
Page 136,	Line 21	Strike out second and insert	"82,507,000" "84,507,000"
Page 136,	Line 25	Strike out and insert	"440,780,000" "442,780,000"

Page 136,	Line 25	Strike out and insert	"445,380,000" "447,380,000"
Page 139,	Line 32	Strike out and insert	"92,436,000" "94,436,000"
Page 139,	Line 53	Strike out and insert	"22,599,000" "24,599,000"
Page 139,	Line 55	Strike out and insert	"22,599,000" "24,599,000"
Page 140,	Line 8	Strike out and insert	"440,780,000" "442,780,000"
MI	SCELLANEOUS - ALL S	STATE DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCI	ES
	HOME	LAND SECURITY	
Page 179,	Header	Strike out "- R	EAPPROPRIATIONS"
Page 179,	Lines 1-2	Strike out	
		section 1, of the laws of 20 ne laws of 2002:"	01, as added by
Page 179,	Line 15	Strike out " (re	. \$200,000,000)"
Page 179,	Line 16	Insert	"====== <i>"</i>
	GENERA	L STATE CHARGES	
Page 172,	Line 5	Strike out and insert	"2,482,679,000" "2,471,679,000"
Page 172,	Line 7	Strike out and insert	"2,482,679,000" "2,471,679,000"
Page 172,	Line 15	Strike out first and insert	"2,482,679,000" "2,471,679,000"
Page 172,	Line 15	Strike out second and insert	"2,482,679,000" "2,471,679,000"
Page 172,	Line 17	Strike out first and insert	"2,482,679,000" "2,471,679,000"
Page 172,	Line 17	Strike out second and insert	"2,482,679,000" "2,471,679,000"
Page 172,	Line 22	Strike out and insert	"2,482,679,000" "2,471,679,000"
Page 174,	Line 8	Strike out and insert	"80,000,000" "69,000,000"
Page 175,	Line 8	Strike out and insert	"2,482,679,000" "2,471,679,000"

ALL STATE DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES

Page 155, Between lines 46 and 47

Amendments to the TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BUDGET BILL (Senate 6253 and Assembly 9753)

DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

Page 40,	Line 18	Strike out and insert	"6,449,000" "6,499,000"
	DEPARTMENT	OF PUBLIC SERVICE	
Page 50,	Line 5	Strike out and insert	"1,145,000" "1,400,000"
Page 50,	Line 5	Strike out and insert	"100,000" "240,000"
Page 50,	Line 8	Strike out and insert	"66,244,000" "66,499,000"
Page 50,	Line 8	Strike out and insert	"8,719,000" "8,859,000"
Page 50,	Line 16	Strike out first and insert	"1,145,000" "1,400,000"
Page 50,	Line 16	Strike out second and insert	"1,145,000" "1,400,000"
Page 50,	Line 19	Strike out and insert	"65,844,000" "66,099,000"
Page 50,	Line 19	Strike out and insert	"66,244,000" "66,499,000"
Page 50,	Line 41	Strike out and insert	"56,117,000" "56,372,000"
Page 50,	Line 49	Strike out and insert	"438,000" "693,000"
Page 50,	Line 53	Strike out and insert	"1,145,000" "1,400,000"
Page 51,	Line 54	Strike out and insert	"66,244,000" "66,499,000"
	DEPARTMENT	OF TRANSPORTATION	

"Snow and Ice Control Purpose

Insert

Line 22

Page 154,

The appropriation made by chapter 55, section 1, of the laws of 2001, is hereby amended and reappropriated to read:

For the payment of costs, including the payment of liabilities incurred prior to April 1, [2001] 2002, of control of snow and ice on state highways including

personal services, nonpersonal services, and the contractual services provided by municipalities.

The items shown in the schedule below shall be for projects with a common purpose and may be interchanged without limitation subject to the approval of the director of the budget (170101SN)... 164,859,000 (re. \$10,000,000)

SCHEDULE

Maintenance undistributed

For the expenses of control of snow and ice on state highways by state forces, for the payment of services and expenses of emergency aid control of snow and ice in municipalities pursuant to section 55 of the highway law, for expenses of control of snow and ice on state highways by municipalities, and for expenses of arterial maintenance agreements with cities 28,927,000

164,859,000

URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Page	178,	Line 6	Strike out and insert	"275,000,000" "1,000,000,000"
Page	178,	Line 8	Strike out and insert	"370,504,100" "1,095,504,100"
Page	178,	Line 17	Strike out first and insert	"275,000,000" "1,000,000,000"
Page	178,	Line 17	Strike out second and insert	"275,000,000" "1,000,000,000"
Page	178,	Line 19	Strike out and insert	"275,000,000" "1,000,000,000"
Page	178,	Line 19	Strike out and insert	"370,504,100" "1,095,504,100"
Page	183,	Line 5	Strike out and insert	"275,000,000" "250,000,000"
Page	183,	Between lines 5 and 6	Insert	
		"Empire Opportunit	ty Fund	750,000,000"
Page	183,	Line 7	Strike out and insert	"275,000,000" "1,000,000,000"
Page	183,	Line 10	Strike out and insert	"275,000,000" "1,000,000,000"
Page	183,	Between lines 32 and 33	Insert	

"Empire Opportunity Fund

Economic Development Purpose"

Page 183,	Line 41	Strike out and insert	"91UE0209" "91E10209"
Page 183,	Line 41	Strike out and insert	"25,000,000" "600,000,000"
Page 183,	Line 43	Insert	
	city of New Yor of section 14k of the funds ap department, age	l expenses of initiatives of k determined pursuant to part of the transportation law. propriated hereby may be suncy, or public authority (9)	aragraphs 3 and 4 All or a portion uballocated to any 91E20209)

Amendments to the HEALTH, MENTAL HYGIENE AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION BUDGET BILL (Senate 6254 and Assembly 9754)

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

		. 11.01.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.1	
Page 33,	Line 5	Strike out and insert	"107,300,800" "106,900,800"
Page 33,	Line 8	Strike out and insert	"605,556,000" "605,877,500"
Page 33,	Line 11	Strike out and insert	"1,008,890,000" "1,008,811,500"
Page 33,	Line 19	Strike out and insert	"107,294,500" "106,894,500"
Page 33,	Line 19	Strike out and insert	"107,300,800" "106,900,800"
Page 33,	Line 22	Strike out first and insert	"605,556,000" "605,877,500"
Page 33,	Line 22	Strike out second and insert	"605,556,000" "605,877,500"
Page 33	Line 25	Strike out and insert	"400,327,700" "399,927,700"
Page 33,	Line 25	Strike out and insert	"608,556,000" "608,877,500"
Page 33,	Line 25	Strike out and insert	"1,008,890,000" "1,008,811,500"
Page 40,	Line 52	Strike out and insert	"60,031,100" "59,631,100"
Page 41,	Line 1	Strike out and insert	"4,867,500" "4,467,500"
Page 41,	Line 4	Strike out and insert	"8,925,300" "8,525,300"
Page 47,	Line 8	Strike out and insert	"400,334,000" "399,934,000"
Page 53,	Line 11	Strike out and insert	"14,804,000" "15,125,500"
Page 53,	Line 15	Strike out and insert	"606,501,000" "606,822,500"
Page 65,	Line 36	Strike out and insert	"5,579,000" "5,900,500"
Page 66,	Line 8	Strike out and insert	"5,579,000" "5,900,500"

Page	79,	Line 23	Strike out and insert	"14,399,000" "15,557,000"
Page	79,	Line 27	Strike out and insert	"14,399,000" "15,557,000"
			DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	
Page	165,	Line 5	Strike out and insert	"6,961,009,000" "6,967,671,000"
Page	165,	Line 5	Strike out and insert	"96,408,000" "98,528,000"
Page	165,	Line 6	Strike out and insert	"22,968,192,000" "22,970,992,000"
Page	165,	Line 6	Strike out and insert	"28,561,193,800" "28,567,520,800"
Page	165,	Line 7	Strike out and insert	"3,629,898,000" "3,664,098,000"
Page	165,	Line 8	Strike out and insert	"156,600,000" "156,800,000"
Page	165,	Line 10	Strike out and insert	"4,125,000" "4,225,000"
Page	165,	Line 12	Strike out and insert	"33,719,834,000" "33,763,796,000"
Page	165,	Line 12	Strike out and insert	"29,078,242,800" "29,086,689,800"
Page	165,	Line 20	Strike out and insert	"195,954,000" "197,754,000"
Page	165,	Line 20	Strike out and insert	"6,765,055,000" "6,769,917,000"
Page	165,	Line 20	Strike out and insert	"6,961,009,000" "6,967,671,000"
Page	165,	Line 21	Strike out and insert	"3,901,179,000" "3,901,679,000"
Page	165,	Line 21	Strike out and insert	"19,067,013,000" "19,069,313,000"
Page	165,	Line 21	strike out and insert	"22,968,192,000" "22,970,992,000"
Page	165,	Line 22	Strike out and insert	"389,734,000" "393,934,000"
Page	165,	Line 22	Strike out and insert	"3,240,164,000" "3,270,164,000"
Page	165,	Line 22	Strike out and insert	"3,629,898,000" "3,664,098,000"

Page 165,	Line 23	Strike out first and insert	"156,600,000" "156,800,000"
Page 165,	Line 23	Strike out second and insert	"156,600,000" "156,800,000"
Page 165,	Line 25	Strike out first and insert	"4,125,000" "4,225,000"
Page 165,	Line 25	Strike out second and insert	"4,125,000" "4,225,000"
Page 165,	Line 27	Strike out and insert	"4,491,002,000" "4,497,602,000"
Page 165,	Line 27	Strike out and insert	"29,072,232,000" "29,109,394,000"
Page 165,	Line 27	Strike out and insert	"156,600,000" "156,800,000"
Page 165,	Line 27	Strike out and insert	"33,719,834,000" "33,763,796,000"
Page 165,	Line 32	Strike out and insert	"63,096,000" "63,196,000"
Page 168,	Between lines 60 and 61	Insert	

"Fiduciary Funds / State Operations Combined Expendable Trust Fund - 020 Technology Transfer Account

For services and expenses related to the department of health's patent and technology transfer program. The department of health may receive and deposit revenue from the sale and licensing of inventions pursuant to a technology and patent transfer policy established in accordance with section 64-a of the public officers law. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, these funds may be used for payments to Health Research, Inc. as reimbursement for expenses incurred in its patent and technology transfer operations, to support research, training, and infrastructure development in the department's research facilities, and for payments to inventors. The moneys hereby appropriated shall be available for liabilities heretofore and hereafter to accrue 100,000

Page 169, Lines 43-44 Strike out

[&]quot;state operations for administration"

and insert

	"the general fund administration of	- state purposes account this program"	for the
Page 171,	Lines 9-10	Strike out	
	"state operations	for administration"	
		and insert	
	"the general fund administration of	- state purposes account this program"	for the
Page 171,	Lines 39-40	Strike out	
	"state operations	for administration"	
		and insert	
	"the general fund administration of	<pre>- state purposes account this program"</pre>	for the
Page 172,	Line 37	Strike out	
	"state operations	for administration"	
		and insert	
	"the general fund administration of	<pre>- state purposes account this program"</pre>	for the
Page 172,	Lines 56-57	Strike out	
	"state operations	for administration"	
		and insert	
	"the general fund administration of	<pre>- state purposes account this program"</pre>	for the
Page 174,	Line 25	Strike out and insert	"1,267,224,000" "1,274,024,000"
Page 175,	line 36	Strike out and insert	"209,500,000" "213,500,000"
Page 178,	Line 59	Strike out and insert	"484,451,000" "488,451,000"
Page 180,	Line 1	Strike out and insert	"15,154,000" "15,654,000"
Page 180,	Line 5	Strike out and insert	"21,820,000" "22,320,000"
Page 180,	Line 14	Strike out and insert	"11,314,000" "13,614,000"

Page 180,	Line 18	Strike out and insert	"23,254,000" "25,554,000"
Page 193,	Line 12	After "committees" and before "" insert	
	accordance with secomptroller is an request of the dispremium account to initiatives pool the public health state savings resprogram or assist the applicable propursuant to feder waiver under the social security and drugs under the secomptroller in the secomptroller is an account to the secomptroller in the secomptroller i	any inconsistent provision of section 4 of the state finance athorized and directed to transfer to the tobacco control and in established pursuant to sect a law, up to an amount equivalent from any new or additionance available to the state covisions of federal law, regard approval of any state appropriately provisions of the extension of the e	ce law, the consfer, upon a from the EPIC consurance con 2807-v of control federal pursuant to gulation or colication for a conference of covered conce program
Page 196,	Line 26	Strike out and insert	"113,225,000" "117,725,000"
Page 196,	Between lines 38 and 39	Insert	
		stributed described the Helen Hayes to	
Page 196,	Line 40	Strike out and insert	"52,325,000" "56,825,000"
Page 199,	Line 39	Strike out and insert	"(88,638,000)" "(86,838,000)"
Page 199,	Line 41	Strike out and insert	"(88,638,000)" "(86,838,000)"
Page 201,	Lines 10-23	Strike out	
	Miscellaneous Sp	Funds - Other / State Operat Decial Revenue Fund - 339 Cription Forms Account	ions
	<pre>fund - state pu department of h the budget is h funds to the va from this appro</pre>	ed as an offset to the general rposes account with various ealth programs. The director ereby authorized to apportion rious programs of this agence priation by certificate of	of n y
	Program accou	nt subtotal	1,800,000
Page 201,	Line 57	Strike out and insert	"3,680,569,000" "3,682,931,000"

Page 202,	Line 25	Strike out and insert	"5,796,000" "6,658,000"
Page 202,	Line 27	Strike out and insert	"5,796,000" "6,658,000"
Page 203,	Line 20	Strike out and insert	"5,000,000" "6,500,000"
Page 203,	Line 22	Strike out and insert	"5,000,000" "6,500,000"
Page 212	Line 8	After "percentage" and before "available" insert	
	"or other increas	sed federal medicaid fundin	g″
Page 215,	Line 3	Strike out and insert	"531,200,000" "561,200,000"
Page 215,	Line 5	Strike out and insert	"531,200,000" "561,200,000"
Page 219,	Line 2	Strike out and insert	"33,563,234,000" "33,606,996,000"
Page 220,	For administration Notwithstanding subject to the moneys hereby a higher education For grants begins 825,000	Insert section 1, of the laws of 2 on of the national health s any inconsistent provisio approval of the director o appropriated may be suballo on services corporation: aing prior to April 1, 2001	rervices corps. n of law, and f the budget, cated to the
		on or arour input in	
Page 221,	Between lines 11 and 12	Insert	
	For the grant per 1,518,000 . For the grant per	section 1, of the laws of 2 riod October 1, 2000 to Sep riod October 1, 2001 to Sep	tember 30, 2001 (re. \$1,518,000) tember 30, 2002
Page 227,	Between lines 44 and 45	Insert	
	For grants beginn 994,600 For grants beginn	section 1, of the laws of 1 ning prior to April 1, 1998 	(re. \$500,000)
Page 233,	Line 4	Strike out and insert "The appro	"By" priation made by"

Page 233,	Line 4	After "2001" and before ":" insert
	", is hereby amen	nded and reappropriated to read"
Page 233,	Between lines 8 and 9	Insert
	subject to the apmoneys hereby app transfer or subal amounts and appro	any inconsistent provision of law and oproval of the director of the budget, propriated may be increased or decreased by allocation between these appropriated opriations of other state agencies and the department of health."
Page 233,	Line 27	Strike out "By" and insert "The appropriation made by"
Page 233,	Line 27	After "1999" and before ":" insert
	", is hereby amen	nded and reappropriated to read"
Page 233,	Between lines 29 and 30	Insert
	subject to the apmoneys hereby app transfer or subal amounts and appro	any inconsistent provision of law and oproval of the director of the budget, propriated may be increased or decreased by blocation between these appropriated opriations of other state agencies and
	appropriations of	f the department of health."
Page 233,	appropriations of Line 33	Strike out and insert "The appropriation made by"
Page 233, Page 233,	Line 33	Strike out "By"
-	Line 33	Strike out "By" and insert "The appropriation made by" After "1998" and
-	Line 33	Strike out and insert "The appropriation made by" After "1998" and before ":" insert
Page 233,	Line 33 Line 33 ", is hereby amer Between lines 35 and 36 "Notwithstanding subject to the agmoneys hereby app transfer or subal amounts and appro	Strike out "By" and insert "The appropriation made by" After "1998" and before ":" insert inded and reappropriated to read"
Page 233,	Line 33 Line 33 ", is hereby amer Between lines 35 and 36 "Notwithstanding subject to the agmoneys hereby app transfer or subal amounts and appro	Strike out and insert "The appropriation made by" After "1998" and before ":" insert Inded and reappropriated to read" Insert any inconsistent provision of law and opproval of the director of the budget, propriated may be increased or decreased by belocation between these appropriated oppriations of other state agencies and
Page 233,	Line 33 Line 33 ", is hereby amer Between lines 35 and 36 "Notwithstanding subject to the agmoneys hereby app transfer or subal amounts and approappropriations of	Strike out and insert "The appropriation made by" After "1998" and before ":" insert Inded and reappropriated to read" Insert any inconsistent provision of law and proval of the director of the budget, propriated may be increased or decreased by location between these appropriated priations of other state agencies and the department of health." Strike out "By"
Page 233, Page 233,	Line 33 ", is hereby amer Between lines 35 and 36 "Notwithstanding subject to the agmoneys hereby app transfer or subal amounts and appropriations of Line 1 Line 1	Strike out and insert "The appropriation made by" After "1998" and before ":" insert Inded and reappropriated to read" Insert any inconsistent provision of law and opproval of the director of the budget, propriated may be increased or decreased by allocation between these appropriated oppriations of other state agencies and the department of health." Strike out "By" and insert "The appropriation made by" After "2001" and

"Notwithstanding any inconsistent provision of law and

		ng any inconsistent provi approval of the director	
	moneys hereby	appropriated may be incre	eased or decreased by
		ballocation between these propriations of other sta	<u> </u>
		of the department of hea	
Page 238,	Line 50	Strike out and insert "The a	"By" appropriation made by"
Page 238,	Line 50	After "2001" and before ":" insert	
	", is hereby an	mended and reappropriated	d to read"
Page 239,	Between lines 15 and 16	Insert	
	subject to the moneys hereby transfer or sul amounts and ap	ng any inconsistent provi approval of the director appropriated may be incre ballocation between these propriations of other state of the department of hea	of the budget, eased or decreased by e appropriated ate agencies and
Page 241,	Between lines 58 and 59	Insert	
		/ State Operations s Account - 003	
	For services a	section 1, of the laws on dexpenses related to the section 1,000,000	ne newborn screening
	For services a	section 1, of the laws on dexpenses related to the section 1,000,000	ne newborn screening
Page 243,	Line 17	Strike out and insert	"28,834,301,800" "28,842,748,800"
Page 244,	Line 6	Strike out and insert	"75,000,000" "75,200,000"
Page 244,	Line 9	Strike out and insert	"156,600,000" "156,800,000"
Page 245,	Line 29	Strike out and insert	"75,000,000" "75,200,000"
Page 245,	Line 37	Strike out and insert	"75,000,000" "75,200,000"
(OFFICE OF PARKS, REC	REATION AND HISTORIC PRE	SERVATION
Page 352,	Line 5	Strike out and insert	"16,296,700" "11,344,700"

Page 352,	Line 12	Strike out and insert	"122,300,700" "117,348,700"
Page 358,	Lines 54-57	Strike out	
	For state aid for operating exper	section 1, of the laws of 2001 services and expenses, incluses, to botanical gardens, zo 952,000(re	ding general os, and
Page 360	Line 24	Strike out and insert	"24,228,700" "19,276,700"
	CONTINGENT AN	D OTHER APPROPRIATIONS	
	DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH	
Page 386,	Line 33	Strike out and insert	"2003" "2004"
Page 387,	Line 5	Strike out and insert "The appropri	"By" ation made by"
Page 387,	Line 6	After "2001" and before ":" insert	
	", is hereby am	nended and reappropriated to r	ead"
Page 387,	Line 22	Strike out and insert "[200	"2002-03" 2-03] <u>ensuing</u> "

Amendments to the EDUCATION, LABOR AND FAMILY ASSISTANCE BUDGET BILL (Senate 6255 and Assembly 9755)

COUNCIL ON CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

	COUNCIL ON C	HILDREN AND FAMILIES	
Page 7,	Between lines 6 and 7	Insert	
	"Special Revenue	Funds - Other 225	,000 0"
Page 7,	Line 9	Strike out and insert	"2,907,000" "3,132,000"
Page 7,	Between lines 18 and 19	Insert	
	"SR-Other 225	0 0	225,000"
Page 7,	Line 21	Strike out first and insert	"2,907,000" "3,132,000"
Page 7,	Line 21	Strike out second and insert	"2,907,000" "3,132,000"
Page 7,	Line 26	Strike out and insert	"2,907,000" "3,132,000"
Page 7,	Between lines 60 and 61	Insert	
	"Special Revenue Funds - Other / State Operations Miscellaneous Special Revenue Fund - 339 Head Start Training Account		
Maintenance undistributed For services and expenses related to publication and sale of training materials. Funds appropriated herein may only be made available upon approval of an expenditure plan by the director of the budget			75,000
	Program accou	nt subtotal	75,000
	=	Tunds- Other/State Operations ecial Revenue Fund - 339 Training Account	
	family literacy appropriated he available upon	expenses related to the training program. Funds trein may only be made approval of an expenditure ector of the budget	150,000
	Program accou	nt subtotal	150,000

Page 8,	Line 14	Strike out and insert	"2,907,000" "3,132,000"		
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT					
Page 41,	Line 41	After "herein" and before "shall" insert			
		allocation plan developed a ment and approved by the di			
Page 41,	Line 42	After "claims" and before "for" insert			
	"and/or fiscal s	tabilization grants,"			
Page 41,	Line 53	After "funds" and before "shall" insert			
	"allocated for p	ayment of prior year claims'	,		
Page 42	Line 6	After "herein" and before "shall" insert			
		allocation plan developed by the dis			
Page 42,	Line 8	After "able" and before "to" insert			
	"and/or fiscal s	tabilization grants"			
Page 42,	Line 12	After "payments" and before "shall" insert			
	"that are approv prior year claim	ed pursuant to the allocations"	on plan for		
		OF FAMILY ASSISTANCE DREN AND FAMILY SERVICES			
Page 102,	Line 5	Strike out and insert	"244,113,300" "244,263,300"		
Page 102,	Line 7	Strike out and insert	"139,231,000" "139,481,000"		
Page 102,	Line 13	Strike out and insert	"3,505,530,600" "3,505,780,600"		
Page 102,	Line 13	Strike out and insert	"2,431,807,300" "2,431,957,300"		
Page 102,	Line 23	Strike out and insert	"15,000,000" "15,250,000"		
Page 102,	Line 23	Strike out and insert	"139,231,000" "139,481,000"		

Page 102,	Line 29	Strike out and insert	"2,950,201,000" "2,950,451,000"
Page 102,	Line 29	Strike out and insert	"3,505,530,600" "3,505,780,600"
Page 104,	Line 7	Strike out and insert	"737,671,900" "737,921,900"
Page 114,	Line 36	Strike out "betwee and insert	en 200 percent and" "up to"
Page 115,	Between lines 6 and 7	Insert	
	Miscellaneous Sp	Funds - Other / Aid to Loccial Revenue Fund - 339 are and Protection Accoun	
	administering to protection act" grants to child and safety purpeday care provide be made from the plan has been a	expenses related to he "quality child care and specifically, the provise day care providers for hoses and for training of her staff. No expenditure is account until an expenditure of the proved by the director of the contraction of the contr	sion of nealth child e shall nditure of the
	Program accou	nt subtotal	
Page 119,	Line 38	Strike out and insert	"April 1, 2002" "January 1, 1994"
			<u> </u>
Page 146,	Line 42	Strike out and insert	"a" "an approvable"
Page 146,	Line 42		"a"
-		and insert	"a" "an approvable"
Page 146,	Line 43	and insert Strike out Strike out	"a" "an approvable" "and approved by" "a"
Page 146, Page 147,	Line 43 Line 48	and insert Strike out Strike out and insert	"a" "an approvable" "and approved by" "a" "an approvable"
Page 146, Page 147, Page 147,	Line 43 Line 48 Line 49	and insert Strike out Strike out and insert Strike out Strike out	"a" "and approved by" "a" "an approvable" "an approvable" "and approved by" "3,418,320,600"
Page 146, Page 147, Page 147, Page 152,	Line 43 Line 48 Line 49 Line 9 Between lines 35 and 36 "For services for the expenses reto expenditures be made availab	and insert Strike out Strike out and insert Strike out Strike out and insert	"a" "an approvable" "and approved by" "a" "an approvable" "and approved by" "3,418,320,600" "3,418,570,600" tic violence and al funds applicable appropriation may contractors

DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY ASSISTANCE OFFICE OF TEMPORARY AND DISABILITY ASSISTANCE

Page 212,	Line 5	Strike out and insert	"1,127,612,400" "1,025,612,400"
Page 212,	Line 6	Strike out and insert	"2,874,742,000" "2,884,742,000"
Page 212,	Line 12	Strike out and insert	"4,231,408,400" "4,139,408,400"
Page 212,	Line 20	Strike out and insert	"1,053,403,000" "951,403,000"
Page 212,	Line 20	Strike out and insert	"1,127,612,400" "1,025,612,400"
Page 212,	Line 21	Strike out and insert	"245,242,000" "255,242,000"
Page 212,	Line 21	Strike out and insert	"2,874,742,000" "2,884,742,000"
Page 212,	Line 27	Strike out and insert	"458,755,400" "468,755,400"
Page 212,	Line 27	Strike out and insert	"3,742,653,000" "3,640,653,000"
Page 212,	Line 27	Strike out and insert	"4,231,408,400" "4,139,408,400"
Page 213,	Line 15	Strike out and insert	"a" "an approvable"
Page 213,	Line 16	Strike out	"and approved by"
Page 213,	Lines 49-51	Strike out	
	", and may not be other appropriati	e transferred or interchan Lon"	ged with any
Page 213,	Line 56	Strike out and insert	"a" "an approvable"
Page 213,	Line 57	Strike out	"and approved by"
Page 224,	Line 14	Strike out and insert	"800,000" "770,000"
Page 225,	Line 28	Strike out and insert	"158,900,000" "168,900,000"
Page 225,	Line 40	Strike out and insert	"33,950,000" "36,225,000"
Page 225,	Line 41	Strike out and insert	"29,650,000" "31,625,000"

Page 225,	Line 42	Strike out and insert	"11,400,000" "12,150,000"
Page 225,	Line 44	Strike out and insert	"75,000,000" "80,000,000"
Page 225,	Line 50	Strike out and insert	"33,950,000" "36,225,000"
Page 225,	Line 51	Strike out and insert	"29,650,000" "31,625,000"
Page 225,	Line 52	Strike out and insert	"11,400,000" "12,150,000"
Page 225,	Line 54	Strike out and insert	"75,000,000" "80,000,000"
Page 225,	Line 56	Strike out and insert	"150,000,000" "160,000,000"
Page 230,	Line 36	Strike out and insert	"solely"
	through the processocial services through applicate	fied as victims of do edures outlined in se law or classified as ion of the provisions f 8 USC 1641; or"	ection 349-a of the qualified aliens
Page 259,	Line 1	Strike out and insert	"2,795,000,000" "2,693,000,000"
Page 266,	Line 15	Strike out and insert	"540,309,000" "438,309,000"
Page 266,	Line 17	Strike out and insert	"540,309,000" "438,309,000"
Page 270,	Line 43	Strike out	"the commissioner and"
Page 270,	Line 44	After "budget" and before "if" insert	
	"and the commiss of labor"	ioner or the commissi	oner of the department
Page 270,	Line 53	After "commissioner before "may" insert	
	"or the commission	oner of the departmen	t of labor"
Page 275,	Line 15	Strike out and insert	"reimbursement" "claims"
Page 286,	Line 41	Strike out and insert	"4,201,408,400" "4,109,408,400"
Page 328,	Line 57	Strike out	"the commissioner and"

Page 328,	Line 57	After "budget" and before "if" insert	
	"and the commission of labor"	oner or the commissioner of	the department
Page 329,	Line 2	After "commissioner" and before "may insert	
	"or the commission	oner of the department of la	bor"
Page 344,	Line 48	Strike out "the c	ommissioner and"
Page 344,	Line 49	After "budget" and before "if" insert	
	"and the commission of labor"	loner or the commissioner of	the department
Page 344,	Line 54	After "commissioner" and before "may" insert	
	"or the commission	oner of the department of la	bor"
Page 365,	Line 5	Strike out "the c	ommissioner and"
Page 365,	Line 6	After "budget" and before "if" insert	
	"and the commission of labor"	loner or the commissioner of	the department
Page 365,	Line 11	After "commissioner" and before "may" insert	
	"or the commission	oner of the department of la	bor"
	DEPAR	TMENT OF LABOR	
Page 410,	Line 5	Strike out and insert	"15,274,000" "27,274,000"
Page 410,	Line 7	Strike out and insert	"52,612,000" "52,997,000"
Page 410,	Line 10	Strike out and insert	"5,767,240,000" "5,779,625,000"
Page 410,	Line 18	Strike out and insert	"10,583,000" "22,583,000"
Page 410,	Line 18	Strike out and insert	"15,274,000" "27,274,000"
Page 410,	Line 20	Strike out and insert	"52,367,000" "52,752,000"
Page 410,	Line 20	Strike out and insert	"52,612,000" "52,997,000"

Page 410,	Line 23	Strike out and insert	"5,408,996,000" "5,421,381,000"
Page 410,	Line 23	Strike out and insert	"5,767,240,000" "5,779,625,000"
Page 412,	Line 8	Strike out and insert	"372,763,000" "373,013,000"

Page 413, Between lines 56 and 57 Insert

"For the grant period July 1, 2000 to June 30, 2001, including grants to other governmental units, community-based organizations, non-profit and for profit organizations, and suballocations to state departments and agencies, for the administration and operation of employment and training programs as funded by grants under the workforce investment act, public law 105-220, according to the following:

For services and expenses of statewide activities including but not limited to state administration and technical assistance to local workforce investment areas. Of the moneys appropriated herein for statewide activities, the state workforce investment board shall assist the governor in developing programs and identifying activities to be funded through the statewide reserve pursuant to section 134 of the federal workforce investment act, PL 105-220, and the commissioner of labor shall periodically report to the state workforce investment board on such programs and activities which shall be developed giving consideration to the strategic training alliance program and other existing programs. Statewide employment and training activities may include one-to-one business advisement and training for qualified enrollees of the self-employment assistance program, which may be operated by the state's small business development centers, or the entrepreneurial assistance program 4,693,000"

Page 414,	Line 36	Strike out and insert	"27,996,000" "23,303,000"
Page 415,	Line 22	Strike out and insert	"2002" "2003"

Page 415, Between lines 54 and 55 Insert

"Services and expenses of the displaced homemaker program pursuant to a litigation settlement fund distribution agreement between the office of the New York state attorney general and the New York state department of

21					
		ent upon the deposit of ods	250,000"		
Page 416,	Line 55	Strike out and insert	"11,075,000" "11,325,000"		
Page 417,	Line 59	Strike out and insert	"25,415,000" "25,550,000"		
Page 418,	Between lines 44 and 45	Insert			
	For services and removal of important upon	"Maintenance undistributed For services and expenses associated with the removal of improperly stored hazardous waste contingent upon the deposit of funds for such purposes			
Page 418,	Line 46	Strike out and insert	"7,011,000" "7,146,000"		
Page 419,	Line 1	Strike out and insert	"4,837,100,000" "4,849,100,000"		
Page 419,	Between lines 2 and 3	Insert			
	"General Fund / State Operations State Purposes Account - 003				
	State Purposes	Account - 003			
	For the payment with federal 1	of interest costs associations to the unemployment fit fund			
	For the payment with federal linsurance bene	of interest costs associa coans to the unemployment efit fund	12,000,000		
	For the payment with federal linsurance bene	of interest costs associa	12,000,000		
Page 419,	For the payment with federal linsurance bene	of interest costs associa coans to the unemployment efit fund	12,000,000		
Page 419,	For the payment with federal linsurance beneat Program account Line 31	of interest costs associations to the unemployment efit fund	12,000,000 		
Page 419, Page 431,	For the payment with federal linsurance beneat Program account Line 31	of interest costs associations to the unemployment effit fund	12,000,000 		
	For the payment with federal linsurance beneated and account the second	of interest costs associations to the unemployment efit fund	12,000,000 		
Page 431,	For the payment with federal linsurance benear accordance. Program accordance Line 31 OFFICE OF E	of interest costs associated and insert Strike out and insert	12,000,000		
Page 431, Page 431,	For the payment with federal linsurance benear accordance. Program accordance Line 31 OFFICE OF I	of interest costs associated and insert Strike out and insert	12,000,000		
Page 431, Page 431,	For the payment with federal linsurance benear accordance. Program accordance Line 31 OFFICE OF Holder S Line 5 Line 8 Line 16	of interest costs associated and some statement of the unemployment of the fund	12,000,000		

Page 431,	Line 24	Strike out and insert	"33,702,100" "38,402,100"
Page 432,	Line 4	After "1997" and before "." insert	
	"; and up to \$4,700,000 for payments to local governments pursuant to the rail access tax incentive proposal"		
Page 432,	Line 12	Strike out and insert	"15,000,000" "19,700,000"
Page 432,	Line 19	Strike out and insert	"15,300,000" "20,000,000"
Page 433,	Line 32	Strike out and insert	"52,393,400" "57,093,400"